15/06/2022
Pag. 1 di 33
TC and TE Fieldbus Modules
 Industrial standard connections M8 or M12.
 Integrated connections with ISO VDMA manifolds and compact valves 10/15/22 mm..
 Integrated 24 coils controls for TC version only..
 Expansion capability till 64 digital inputs or 88 digital outputs according to the model.
 Visual diagnostic with LED screen and through fileldbus.

Rev.B15
Pg. 5 di 33
Codification key
(1) Only for DeviceNet and Profibus.
(2) This solution consists of an additional module (TCxUS78) equipped with 7/8 connectors (the POWER SUPPLY
connector of the standard module is removed)
(3) From 2022 no longer available.
SERIES
TC  I/O Module + Valve interface
TE
x
7 7/8 auxiliary connection (2)
M
FIELDBUS
C
D
P
PN
EN
EC
LKA
LKB
DIGITAL INPUTS
INPUT CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
S
H
H2
8
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
EXPANSIONS digital inputs and outputs
32IN
64IN
32UD
64UD
1616
3232
6464
A1C
A2C
1 Module TC-ECSM  + 1 Module TC-2ECD for 2 Electric Clamps
1 Module TC-ECSM  + 2 Modules TC-2ECD for 4 Electric Clamps
No output module = 00
M12 Standard digital input (4x2)
M12 High-Density digital input (TC16I812-2F 8x2) electronic 2-wires support
Blank with the expansion module only
N° 00-08-16-24-32-40-48-56-64
M08 digital input (8x1)
Blank with no expansion module
2 Modules TCR32ID + 2 Module TCR32UD
1 Module TCR32ID 16+16 digital inputs (2xDSUB 25)
2 Modules TCR32ID 16+16 digital inputs (2xDSUB 25)
1 Module TCR32UD 16+16 digital outputs (2xDSUB 25)
Profibus DP          64+64 I/O
EtherNet/IP          64+88 I/O
N° 00-08-16-24-32-40-48-56-64
Profinet                 64+88 I/O
EtherCAT               64+88 I/O
No input module = 00
IO-Link Class A   24 Coils
IO-Link Class B   24 Coils
M12 High-Density digital input (TC16I812 8x2)
2 Modules TCR32UD 16+16 digital outputs (2xDSUB 25)
1 Module TCR1616 16 digital inputs + 16 digital outputs (2xDSUB 25) (3)
1 Module TCR32ID + 1 Module TCR32UD
I/O Module
M12 standard connection
M23 Multibus connection  (1)
CANopen               64+64 I/O
S 08
Devicenet             64+64 I/O
TC x EN 08
Rev.B15
Pg. 6 di 33